

GAHC010034072025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/131/2025

SWADESH PAUL
S/O- LATE NABAJIT PAUL,
R/O- VILL- DHIRENPARA BHARALUPAR
PS FATASHIL AMBARI,
PO DHIRENPARA,
DIST- KAMRUP(M) ASSAM
PIN- 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY PP, ASSAM

2:TULTULI CHAKRABORTY
W/O PARADIP CHAKRABORTY
R/O VILL DHIRENPARA
BHARALUPAR
PS FATASHIL AMBARI
PO DHIRENPARA
DIST KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN 78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K SEN,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

01.12.2025

This is a Jail appeal challenging the impugned judgment and order of conviction and sentence dated 21.06.2022 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge –cum- Special Judge (POCSO), Kamrup (M) in Sessions Case No.337/2018.

Heard Mr. B. K. Sen, learned Legal Aid Counsel appearing for the appellant.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Call for the TCR and list the matter for hearing after receipt of the TCR.

The accompanying Interlocutory Application will be taken up on receipt of TCR.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant