

GAHC010034072025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/131/2025

SWADESH PAUL
S/O- LATE NABAJIT PAUL,
R/O- VILL- DHIRENPARA BHARALUPAR
PS FATASHIL AMBARI,
PO DHIRENPARA,
DIST- KAMRUP(M) ASSAM
PIN- 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY PP, ASSAM

2:TULTULI CHAKRABORTY
W/O PARADIP CHAKRABORTY
R/O VILL DHIRENPARA
BHARALUPAR
PS FATASHIL AMBARI
PO DHIRENPARA
DIST KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN 78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K SEN,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. U CHOUDHURY, AMICUS CURIAE R-2

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 23.04.2026

Heard Mr. B K Sen, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Also heard Mr. Bhaskar Sarma, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam as well as Mr. U Choudhury, the learned Amicus Curiae representing the respondent No.2.

List this matter again on 19.05.2026 for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant